

Gram Panchayat Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.6008/2024

01.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Avni Kochhar, Mr Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

CWP No.6008/2024

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3. Issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable for **11.09.2024**, on taking steps within a week.

Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

CMP No.10172/2024

Disposed of as not pressed.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

1st July, 2024
(rohit)