

GP Ribba Vs. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.6008 of 2024

11.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Ms. Leena Guleria and Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3 -State.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 is awaited. Be awaited for further period of four weeks.

In the meanwhile, reply on behalf respondents No. 1 to 3 be filed.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 11, 2024
(R.Atal)