

Gram Panchayat Ribba Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No.6008 of 2024

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted one week time to take fresh steps for the service of unserved respondent No.4, enabling Registry to issue notice within four weeks. Dasti notice on usual terms, if required. In case, petitioner takes steps for Dasti notice, same be handed over to the petitioner within two days thereafter.

In the meantime, respondents No.1 to 3 may file also file reply.

List thereafter.

December 09, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge