

CWP-6008 of 2024

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 for today has been received back without any report. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 4 be taken within one week and notice to said respondent be issued for 17.11.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

15.10.2025

(Vriti)