

Gram Panchayat Ribba Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.6008 of 2024

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. D.K. Khanna, Mr. Deven Khanna and Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply has been filed by respondent No.2. Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that respondents No.1 and 3 shall adopt the said reply.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for further time for filing reply. Keeping in view the fact that this writ petition pertains to the year 2024 and despite grant of several opportunities, reply has not been filed by respondent No.4 till date, final opportunity of ten days is hereby granted for the purpose.

List on **20.03.2026**.

February 26, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge