

Gram Panchayat Ribba Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 6008/2024

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Deven Khana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.4 is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

List on **31.03.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

20th March, 2026 (Rohit)